08-04-1998

ATTY. DOCKET NO: NS-3866 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

7-21-98	SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of . 10078317	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Joseph D. Wert	Name: National Semiconductor Corporation
(b) Richard L. Duncan	Internal Address:
(c)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
☐ Yes No	Street Address: 2900 Semiconductor Drive
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	City Santa Clara State CA ZIP 95051
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: July 15, 1998	09/20,00%
	07,00,00
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	tion, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 15, 1998</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) -	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Voltage Translator With Gate Oxide Breakdown	
Protection	
Additional number	│ ers attached? ☐ Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Edward C. Kwok	
Internal Address: <u>SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,</u>	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	☑ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	<i>3. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</i>
Edward C. Kwok 33,938	(duad-le 7/2-0/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover cheet. 2

Attorney Docket No.: NS-3866 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Joseph D. Wert	of	Arlington, Texas
Richard L. Duncan	of	Bedford, Texas
	of	
	of	
	Clara, California 95	ration, a Delaware corporation, having a place of 051, its successors and assigns, the entire right,
Voltage Translate	or With Gate Oxide	Breakdown Protection
applications and patents of every country for sextensions thereof, and all rights of priority renamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign further authorization from us; we agree to exe foreign applications, and generally to do every nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining the sextension of the sexte	said invention, inclusting from the filing countries for said incute all papers useful thing possible to all aining and enforcing	ng of said applications; we authorize the above- nvention, and to claim all rights of priority without all in connection with said United States and d said assignee, their successors, assigns and g patents for said invention in all countries; and we patents granted for said invention to the above-
State of TEXAS) ss. County of TARRANT)		
on July 15, 1998 before a JOSEPH B. WERT satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whos acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the executed the instrument. GINA DAVIDSON Notary Public, State of Roses	se name(s) is(are) su d the same in his/her e person(s), or the er WITHESS	/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by

REEL: 9349 FRAME: 0998

Atty. Docket No.: NS-3866 US

Executed this 15th day of July , 198.			
Relief 2 Jan _			
Richard L. Duncan			
State of TEXAS			
County of TARRANT) ss.			
On SILHARD L. DUNGAN personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
GINA DAVIDEON Hotary Public, State of Teas My Comm. Expires 4-19-90 SIGNATURE OF NOTARY			

RECORDED: 07/21/1998

432778 v1

- 2 -

PATENT

REEL: 9349 FRAME: 0999